PAN: AAACJ7671B

CIN: L65999WB1993PLC058703

"Punwani Chambers" 1st Floor, 7B, Kiran Shankar Roy Road, Kolkata-700 001, Phone: +91 33 2248 0150/2545, E-mail: aslcal@aslgroup.in

To

The Manager

Corporate Relationship Department,

BSE Limited

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: BSE-543860

To

The Manager

Listing Department

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie, Kolkata-700001,

West Bengal

Scrip Code: 20067

Sir/Madam,

Subject: Compliance certificate under regulation 40(9) & 40(10) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 40(9) and 40(10) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith compliance certificate for the financial year ended 31st March, 2023.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

For, J. A. Finance Limited

Raju Patro

Company Secretary

Date: 25/04/2023

SHIKHA NAREDI & ASSOCIATES

PRACTICING COMPANY SECRETARY

FRN: S2020JH724800 GST NO.: 20AGFPN7721A1Z1 PEER REVIEW NO.: 1791/2022

CERTIFICATE

Under regulation 40 (9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015 for the financial year ended 31st March, 2023

On the basis of examination of relevant documents relating to fully paid up equity shares of **J. A. Finance Limited** (CIN L65999WB1993PLC058703) (the 'Company') having its registered office at 1st Floor, Punwani Chambers,7B Kiran Shankar Roy Road, Kolkata-700001, West Bengal maintained and provided electronically by Niche Technologies Private Limited, Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) for the period from 1st April, 2022 to 31st March, 2023 for the purpose of issuing a certificate as per Regulation 40 (9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and based on the information provided by the Company, I hereby certify that:

There were no requests received relating to Physical Transfer/Transmission/Split/Replacement/Consolidation/Subdivision/Renewal/Exch ange/Endorsment of calls/Allotment money during the period 1st April, 2022 to 31st March, 2023.

M/s. Shikha Naredi & Associates

Practising Company Secretary

CS Shikha Naredi

Membership No. F12024

CoP: 16103

Place: Jamshedpur Date: 22/04/2023

UDIN: F012024E000171656